
Prophecy 
 



a)  First six books 
b)  Failure 
c)  Hope 
d)  Monarchy success 
e)  Monarchy failure (722) (586) (605) 
f)  Exile & Return 

I.  Summary 



Forth and foretelling, miracles 

II.  Prophecy 



CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS 
 

II.  Chronology of Prophets 

Prophets of 
northern kingdom 
(Israel) 

Jonah 
Amos 
Hosea 

B.C. 862 
787 

785-725 

(down to perhaps 830) 



CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS 
 Prophets of 

southern kingdom 
(Judah) 

Obadiah 
Joel 
Isaiah 
Micah 
Nahum 
Habakkuk 
Zephaniah 
Jeremiah 
Lamentations 

887 
800 

760-698 
750-710 

713 
626 
630 

629-588 
-- 

 
 
-  Here Israel, northern 

kingdom, goes into 
Assyrian captivity 
(721 B.C.) 

-  Here Judah, southern 
kingdom, goes into 
Babylonian captivity 
(587 B.C.) 



CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS 
 Prophets during and 

after Exile. 
Ezekiel 
Daniel 
Haggai 
Zechariah 
Malachi 

595-574 
607-534 

520 
520-518 

397 

 
 
-  Here the “Remnant” 

returns to Jerusalem 
and Judea (from 536 
B.C.) 

 
 
 



A.  II Peter 1:20-21 
a)  Not Perpetual yet true always 

a)  Deuteronomy 18:21-22 
b)  Nathan- II Samuel 7:3-5 

b)  Schools- II Kings 2:1-3 (this we have II Peter prophets) 
a)  I Kings 22:13-15 



Priests, Levites, Judges, Kings, Prophets 
 



A. God is patient and pursuing but not pushing 
a.  (1244) (440) 
b.  Revelation 3:20 
c.  We must respond 

B. Pursuit has an end 
a)  I Thessalonians 5:19-23 
b)  Hebrews 12:5-13 
c)  1 John 5 

C. God is sovereign but not controlling 

VI. Purpose of Prophets 


