Prophecy

I. Summary

- a) First six books
- b) Failure
- c) Hope
- d) Monarchy success
- e) Monarchy failure (722) (586) (605)
- f) Exile & Return

II. Prophecy

Forth and foretelling, miracles

II. Chronology of Prophets

CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS

Prophets of northern kingdom	Jonah	B.C. 862 787	(down to perhaps 830)
(Israel)	Amos Hosea	785-725	
(151a01)	11050a	185-125	

CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS

Prophets of southern kingdom (Judah)

Obadiah	887		
Joel	800		
Isaiah	760-698	-	Here Israel, northern
Micah	750-710		kingdom, goes into
Nahum	713		Assyrian captivity
Habakkuk	626		(721 B.C.)
Zephaniah	630		
Jeremiah	629-588		
Lamentations		-	Here Judah, southern
			kingdom, goes into
			Babylonian captivity
			(587 B.C.)

CHRONOLOGICAL GROUPING OF OLD TESTAMENT PROPHETS

	i	
Ezekiel	595-574	
Daniel	607-534	
Haggai	520	- Here the "Remnant"
Zechariah	520-518	returns to Jerusalem
Malachi	397	and Judea (from 536
		B.C.)
	Daniel Haggai Zechariah	Daniel607-534Haggai520Zechariah520-518

- A. II Peter 1:20-21
 - a) Not Perpetual yet true always
 - a) Deuteronomy 18:21-22
 - b) Nathan- II Samuel 7:3-5
 - b) Schools- II Kings 2:1-3 (this we have II Peter prophets)a) I Kings 22:13-15

Priests, Levites, Judges, Kings, Prophets

VI. Purpose of Prophets

- A. God is patient and pursuing but not pushing
 - a. (1244) (440)
 - b. Revelation 3:20
 - c. We must respond
- B. Pursuit has an end
 - a) I Thessalonians 5:19-23
 - b) Hebrews 12:5-13
 - c) 1 John 5
- C. God is sovereign but not controlling